FORM PTO-1525	02-09-2004 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Patent and Tracemark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1	1.02664511 attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2 _ 5 _ Phonak Communications AG	`
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Assignment	Street Address: <u>Länggasse 17</u> City: <u>CH-1796 Courgevaux</u> Country: <u>Switzerland</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of ☐ Other Change Assignee's address	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: January 28, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/391,219	application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	
concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Michael W. Garvey	
Street Address: 1801 East 9th Street Suite 1200	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00 X Previously Paid Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account for any uncovered fees
City: <u>Cleveland</u> State: <u>OH</u> Zip: <u>44114</u>	8. Deposit Account No. 16-0820, Order No. 35446. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael W. Garvey Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1	

PATENT REEL: 014950 FRAME: 0372

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Louis Gerber et al.

Serial No.:

10/391,219

Art Unit: 2681

Filed:

March 18, 2003

Title:

"MOBILE TRANSCEIVER AND ELECTRONIC MODULE FOR

CONTROLLING THE TRANSCEIVER"

Docket No.:

35446

LETTER

Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG4 1213 Jefferson Davis HWY, Suite 320 Washignton, D.C. 202312

Sir/Madam:

An incorrect address was submitted on the original Assignment recorded at Reel 013889, Frame 0387, on March 18, 2003. Please correct the Assignee address for the above-referenced application as follows:

Old Address:

New Address:

Phonak Communications AG

Phonak Communications AG

Länggasse 306

Länggasse 17

CH-3280 Murten, Switzerland

CH-1796 Courgevaux, Switzerland.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assignment division, Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis HWY, suite 320, Washington, d.C. 20231 on the date indicated below.

Michael W. Garvey

Name of Attorney for Applicant(s)

01-28-2004

Date

Signature of Attorney

PATENT REEL: 014950 FRAME: 0373 The \$40 fee was paid with the change of address submitted to the PTO Assignment Division on 6/11/2003, that was returned to us on 12/13/2003 and which we never received back. Thus, no further fee should be required.

If there are any further fees resulting from this communication please charge the same to Deposit Account No. 16-0820, Order No. 35446.

Respectfully submitted,
PEARNE & GORDON LLP

 $By_{\underline{}}$

Michael W. Garvey, Reg. No. 35878

1801 East 9th Street, Suite 1200 Cleveland, Ohio 44114-3108 (216) 579-1700

RECORDED: 02/05/2004

January 28, 2004

PATENT REEL: 014950 FRAME: 0374